

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/082
Date request received:	22/04/2015
Date request responded to:	24/04/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Director, EHR, ECR

### Request Detail:

Info re: Director for IT and organisation wide systems

A) Can I have the name, contact e-mail address, telephone number and Job title of the person in your organisation that fulfils the role of Director responsible for IT.

B) Approximately how long has the person fulfilling the role of Director responsible for IT been in post?

C) Do you operate an organisation-wide collaboration tool or system other than e-mail? If so, what system or systems do you use?

D) Has your organisation implemented an organisation-wide EHR (Electronic Health Record) system?

E) If you feel unable to provide all of the information requested, please supply as much as possible. In each case, please explain why you feel unable to comply with the request.

### Response Detail:

A) Can I have the name, contact e-mail address, telephone number and Job title of the person in your organisation that fulfils the role of Director responsible for IT.

**Asim Patel, [asim.patel@lancashirecare.nhs.uk](mailto:asim.patel@lancashirecare.nhs.uk), 01772 695395, Acting Health Informatics Director**

B) Approximately how long has the person fulfilling the role of Director responsible for IT been in post?

**One year**

C) Do you operate an organisation-wide collaboration tool or system other than e-mail? If so, what system or systems do you use?

**Sharepoint  
Microsoft Lync / Skype for Business**

D) Has your organisation implemented an organisation-wide EHR (Electronic Health Record) system?

**The Trust currently operates a legacy Patient Administration System (IPM) supplied by CSC under the National Programme for IT. The Trust has also implemented an in-house developed clinical system known as eCR (electronic care record)**